The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2022/296

Recognizing the contributions of Jeanne Boyd for her twenty-Seven years of service to Contra Costa Library

Whereas Ms. Jeanne Boyd co-led fundraising efforts to establish the Clayton Library;

Whereas Ms. Jeanne Boyd secured funding for the first library to be opened in Clayton in March of 1995; and

Whereas Ms Jeanne Boyd provided leadership to the Clayton Community Library Foundation for 27 years; and

Whereas Ms. Jeanne Boyd continues to support the Clayton Community Library Foundation in her role as a board member; and

Whereas Ms. Jeanne Boyd exemplifies the impact of community members spearheading initiatives to improve the quality of life for members of the community and working with the County Library to expand the provision of needed services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors does hereby recognize and honor Jeanne Boyd for her twenty-seven years of service, and gives its full appreciation for this dedicated service to the Library and the people of this county.

KAREN MITCHOFF

Chair, District IV Supervisor

Chun,	Strict 1 v Super visor	
JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor	CANDACE ANDERSEN District II Supervisor	
DIANE BURGIS District III Supervisor	FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor	
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.	
	ATTESTED: September 13, 2022	
	Monica Nino, County Administrator	

, Deputy